
#23 Men's 4 x 610m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Concord (A) 6:24.73 10

2 Bishop Guertin (A) 6:29.55 8

3 Nashua South (A) 6:34.12 6

4 Winnacunnet (A) 6:43.48 4

5 Merrimack (A) 6:45.10 2

6 Nashua North (A) 6:54.76 1

7 Keene (A) 7:38.10

#3 Men's 55 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley 6.66 3(1) 10

2 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 6.85 3(2) 8

3 STEVENS, Chris Keene 6.86 3(3) 6

4 MENEZES, Michael Nashua South 6.98 1(1) 4

5 TUNGURU, Jacque Concord 6.98 3(4) 2

6 ELEZI, Steven Manchester Memorial 6.99 2(1) 1

7 MARINO, Quinn Concord 7.03 2(2)

8 COLLINS, Alex Bishop Guertin 7.05 2(3)

9 PENCINGER, Tyler Merrimack 7.11 2(4)

10 MACK, Jason Bishop Guertin 7.16 1(2)

11 WOLGAMOTT, Noah Manchester Memorial 7.23 1(3)

12 HENDERSON, Jace Souhegan 7.23 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MENEZES, Michael Nashua South 6.98

2 MACK, Jason Bishop Guertin 7.16

3 WOLGAMOTT, Noah Manchester Memorial 7.23

4 HENDERSON, Jace Souhegan 7.23

Section 2 of 3

1 ELEZI, Steven Manchester Memorial 6.99

2 MARINO, Quinn Concord 7.03

3 COLLINS, Alex Bishop Guertin 7.05

4 PENCINGER, Tyler Merrimack 7.11

Section 3 of 3

1 BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley 6.66

2 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 6.85

3 STEVENS, Chris Keene 6.86

4 TUNGURU, Jacque Concord 6.98

#5 Men's 300 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NOLAN, Erik Keene 38.57 6(1) 10

2 OLSEN, Rory Nashua South 38.86 6(2) 8

3 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 39.44 5(1) 6

4 HAMEED, Rayaan Bishop Guertin 40.16 3(1) 4
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#5 Men's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 MENEZES, Michael Nashua South 40.52 4(1) 2

6 DUFFY, Calvin Winnacunnet 40.69 4(2) 1

7 ODONNELL, Keith Nashua South 40.70 5(2)

8 THOMPSON , Preston Nashua North 40.85 2(1)

9 PICKETT, Aedan Nashua North 41.19 1(1)

10 FRICKER, Rudy Manchester Memorial 41.23 3(2)

11 ZEMAN, Noah Bishop Guertin 41.38 1(2)

12 KHANNA, Ansh Nashua South 41.78 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 PICKETT, Aedan Nashua North 41.19

2 ZEMAN, Noah Bishop Guertin 41.38

Section 2 of 6

1 THOMPSON , Preston Nashua North 40.85

2 KHANNA, Ansh Nashua South 41.78

Section 3 of 6

1 HAMEED, Rayaan Bishop Guertin 40.16

2 FRICKER, Rudy Manchester Memorial 41.23

Section 4 of 6

1 MENEZES, Michael Nashua South 40.52

2 DUFFY, Calvin Winnacunnet 40.69

Section 5 of 6

1 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 39.44

2 ODONNELL, Keith Nashua South 40.70

Section 6 of 6

1 NOLAN, Erik Keene 38.57

2 OLSEN, Rory Nashua South 38.86

#7 Men's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OKEEFE, Sean Bishop Guertin 1:30.33 2(1) 10

2 SALTMARSH, Peyton Winnacunnet 1:30.73 2(2) 8

3 ZEMAN, Sebastian Bishop Guertin 1:31.04 2(3) 6

4 THIBEAULT, Alex Nashua South 1:31.51 2(4) 4

5 DICKINSON, Nolan Souhegan 1:31.97 2(5) 2

6 PIMENTEL, Jasper Winnacunnet 1:33.56 1(1) 1

7 LAVOIE, Matt Concord 1:33.66 1(2)

8 TEIXEIRA, Clifford Nashua South 1:33.78 1(3)

9 THAPA, Bishow Merrimack Valley 1:37.78 1(4)

10 SAFSTROM, Tyler Merrimack 1:38.94 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PIMENTEL, Jasper Winnacunnet 1:33.56

2 LAVOIE, Matt Concord 1:33.66
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#7 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 TEIXEIRA, Clifford Nashua South 1:33.78

4 THAPA, Bishow Merrimack Valley 1:37.78

5 SAFSTROM, Tyler Merrimack 1:38.94

Section 2 of 2

1 OKEEFE, Sean Bishop Guertin 1:30.33

2 SALTMARSH, Peyton Winnacunnet 1:30.73

3 ZEMAN, Sebastian Bishop Guertin 1:31.04

4 THIBEAULT, Alex Nashua South 1:31.51

5 DICKINSON, Nolan Souhegan 1:31.97

#9 Men's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KINDOPP, Torin Keene 2:38.35 10

2 RIVERS, Josh Bishop Guertin 2:53.67 8

3 HAHTO, Juho Nashua South 2:53.93 6

4 CARDINALE, Ian Keene 2:58.52 4

5 FISCHER, Carson Bishop Guertin 3:01.04 2

6 COFFIE, D'Sean Nashua North 3:01.60 1

7 MCDONALD, Jonathan Concord 3:04.22

8 MADDOCK, Jeffrey Nashua North 3:04.60

9 REEL, Kenneth Nashua North 3:09.95

10 ERICKSON, Michael Souhegan 3:10.58

#11 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HILTS, Sam Concord 4:09.38 10

2 MURPHY, John Concord 4:12.68 8

3 FONDAKOWSKI, Nathaneal Bishop Guertin 4:16.48 6

4 GLEASON, Liam Concord 4:24.59 4

5 NOORDA, Jaren Souhegan 4:24.88 2

6 STINE, Owen Souhegan 4:26.03 1

7 GIARDINA, Matthew Bishop Guertin 4:32.33

8 OKEEFE, Sean Bishop Guertin 4:38.90

9 FREDETTE, Cameron Merrimack 4:45.95

10 COFFIE, D'Sean Nashua North 4:57.91

11 LAFLAMME, Andrew Nashua North 5:03.89

#13 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FONDAKOWSKI, Nathaneal Bishop Guertin 9:01.21 10

2 GIARDINA, Matthew Bishop Guertin 9:22.78 8

3 HOOPER, Zachary Concord 9:36.20 6

4 FREDETTE, Cameron Merrimack 9:46.82 4

5 LAFLAMME, Andrew Nashua North 10:03.98 2

6 BORDELON, Jesse Nashua South 10:12.60 1

7 IRVINE, Finley Souhegan 10:23.45

8 MCINTYRE, Daniel Keene 10:28.48
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#13 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
9 FIFIELD, Shaun Concord 10:36.07

#15 Men's 55m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memorial 8.25 3(1) 10

2 OLSEN, Rory Nashua South 8.33 3(2) 8

3 EPSTEIN, Samuel Merrimack 8.69 3(3) 6

4 HANSON, Brady Winnacunnet 9.51 3(4) 4

5 KHANNA, Ansh Nashua South 10.07 1(1) 2

6 MARELLI, Erik Winnacunnet 10.09 2(1) 1

7 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memorial 10.42 2(2)

8 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 10.53 2(3)

9 MORIN, Michael Merrimack 10.74 2(4)

10 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 10.91 1(2)

11 SADIA, Nathan Merrimack 11.75 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 KHANNA, Ansh Nashua South 10.07

2 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 10.91

3 SADIA, Nathan Merrimack 11.75

Section 2 of 3

1 MARELLI, Erik Winnacunnet 10.09

2 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memorial 10.42

3 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 10.53

4 MORIN, Michael Merrimack 10.74

Section 3 of 3

1 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memorial 8.25

2 OLSEN, Rory Nashua South 8.33

3 EPSTEIN, Samuel Merrimack 8.69

4 HANSON, Brady Winnacunnet 9.51

#17 Men's 4 x 300m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Concord (A) 2:45.24 3(1) 10

2 Keene (A) 2:45.33 3(2) 8

3 Nashua South (A) 2:48.75 3(3) 6

4 Bishop Guertin (A) 2:49.26 2(1) 4

5 Winnacunnet (A) 2:49.42 2(2) 2

6 Souhegan (A) 2:51.91 2(3) 1

7 Manchester Memorial (A) 2:54.92 1(1)

8 Merrimack (A) 2:56.18 1(2)

9 Merrimack Valley (A) 3:04.03 1(3)

10 Nashua North (A) 3:04.49 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
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#17 Men's 4 x 300m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Manchester Memorial (A) 2:54.92

2 Merrimack (A) 2:56.18

3 Merrimack Valley (A) 3:04.03

4 Nashua North (A) 3:04.49

Section 2 of 3

1 Bishop Guertin (A) 2:49.26

2 Winnacunnet (A) 2:49.42

3 Souhegan (A) 2:51.91

Section 3 of 3

1 Concord (A) 2:45.24

2 Keene (A) 2:45.33

3 Nashua South (A) 2:48.75

#19 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memorial 5' 10" 10

2 AHERN, Cole Plymouth 5' 8" 8

3 STECKBECK, Jackson Souhegan 5' 6" 6

4 EPSTEIN, Samuel Merrimack 5' 4" 4

5 THOMPSON , Preston Nashua North 5' 2" 2

6 TANAKA, Kosay Nashua South 5' 0" 1

6 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 5' 0"

COFFIE, D'Sean Nashua North NH

ROMANAUSKAS, Rowan Bishop Guertin NH

KHANNA, Ansh Nashua South NH

JACQUES, Wil Souhegan NH

GLODGETT, Liam Keene NH

#21 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KAPOS, Antonio Goffstown 48' 6" 10

2 SMITH , Darius Nashua North 41' 01 /2 8

3 TAVERAS, Richard Nashua North 40' 51 /4 6

4 WASHAM, Jack Nashua North 40' 21 /2 4

5 BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley 39' 111 /2 2

6 PARSHLEY, Brandon Bishop Guertin 36' 111 /2 1

7 MURRAY, Sam Nashua South 36' 01 /2

8 MOSLEY, Hutch Nashua South 34' 101 /4

9 COMPOH, Joshua Nashua South 34' 21 /2

10 FRANQUI, Nicholas Merrimack 30' 9"

LYNN, Aidan Nashua North ND

JACQUES, Wil Souhegan ND

#24 Women's 4 x 610m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Winnacunnet (A) 7:44.48 10
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#24 Women's 4 x 610m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Concord (A) 7:44.69 8

3 Bishop Guertin (A) 7:59.67 6

4 Nashua South (A) 8:04.45 4

5 Souhegan (A) 8:22.76 2

#4 Women's 55 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROSS, Soraya Nashua South 7.51 3(1) 10

2 BRASWELL, Iyana Nashua South 7.70 3(2) 8

3 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 7.73 3(3) 6

4 MULLEN, Ayva Concord 7.88 2(1) 4

5 BILODEAU, Sophia Bishop Guertin 8.07 3(4) 2

6 QUIRK, Caroline Concord 8.07 2(2) 1

7 KENNEDY, Emma Souhegan 8.23 2(3)

8 SINCLAIR, Hope Winnacunnet 8.27 2(4)

9 CACERES, Malena Concord 8.39 1(1)

10 HEBERT, Ali Keene 8.41 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 CACERES, Malena Concord 8.39

2 HEBERT, Ali Keene 8.41

Section 2 of 3

1 MULLEN, Ayva Concord 7.88

2 QUIRK, Caroline Concord 8.07

3 KENNEDY, Emma Souhegan 8.23

4 SINCLAIR, Hope Winnacunnet 8.27

Section 3 of 3

1 ROSS, Soraya Nashua South 7.51

2 BRASWELL, Iyana Nashua South 7.70

3 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 7.73

4 BILODEAU, Sophia Bishop Guertin 8.07

#6 Women's 300 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROSS, Soraya Nashua South 43.93 6(1) 10

2 TAVAREZ, Rosalinda Nashua North 44.68 6(2) 8

3 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 44.96 4(1) 6

4 CRUZ, Mia Nashua South 45.94 5(1) 4

5 GOULAS, Ella Concord 46.37 5(2) 2

6 LANE, Nydia Concord 46.71 4(2) 1

7 CAIRNS, Caroline Bishop Guertin 46.75 3(1)

8 EPPOLITO, Nevaeh Nashua South 47.61 3(2)

9 OSTROWSKI, Emily Nashua South 47.64 1(1)

10 STEVENSON, Elle Souhegan 48.14 2(1)

11 SAWYER, Isabelle Concord 49.00 2(2)
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#6 Women's 300 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 OSTROWSKI, Emily Nashua South 47.64

Section 2 of 6

1 STEVENSON, Elle Souhegan 48.14

2 SAWYER, Isabelle Concord 49.00

Section 3 of 6

1 CAIRNS, Caroline Bishop Guertin 46.75

2 EPPOLITO, Nevaeh Nashua South 47.61

Section 4 of 6

1 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 44.96

2 LANE, Nydia Concord 46.71

Section 5 of 6

1 CRUZ, Mia Nashua South 45.94

2 GOULAS, Ella Concord 46.37

Section 6 of 6

1 ROSS, Soraya Nashua South 43.93

2 TAVAREZ, Rosalinda Nashua North 44.68

#8 Women's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 QUINLAN, Kylee Winnacunnet 1:44.01 2(1) 10

2 SHEPARD, Hannah Keene 1:45.16 2(2) 8

3 WHITE, Elizabeth Bishop Guertin 1:51.46 2(3) 6

4 CLIFFORD, Maitri Winnacunnet 1:52.11 1(1) 4

5 MELENDEZ, Emely Nashua South 1:54.53 1(2) 2

6 VAILLANT, Whitney Concord 1:57.63 2(4) 1

7 BROWN, Tiana Nashua North 1:57.67 1(3)

8 HISCOCK , Rebecca Nashua South 1:57.79 1(4)

9 KUTSCHE, Calla Nashua North 1:58.36 1(5)

10 HERRERO, Emma Souhegan 2:01.38 2(5)

11 TAYLOR, Erin Souhegan 2:02.19 2(6)

12 HOLLAND, Rebecca Keene 2:06.09 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CLIFFORD, Maitri Winnacunnet 1:52.11

2 MELENDEZ, Emely Nashua South 1:54.53

3 BROWN, Tiana Nashua North 1:57.67

4 HISCOCK , Rebecca Nashua South 1:57.79

5 KUTSCHE, Calla Nashua North 1:58.36

6 HOLLAND, Rebecca Keene 2:06.09

Section 2 of 2

1 QUINLAN, Kylee Winnacunnet 1:44.01

2 SHEPARD, Hannah Keene 1:45.16

3 WHITE, Elizabeth Bishop Guertin 1:51.46
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#8 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 VAILLANT, Whitney Concord 1:57.63

5 HERRERO, Emma Souhegan 2:01.38

6 TAYLOR, Erin Souhegan 2:02.19

#10 Women's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DOHERTY, Fiona Bishop Guertin 3:06.34 10

2 TRUDEL, Chloe Souhegan 3:10.56 8

3 GUARDIANO, Sofia Keene 3:19.50 6

4 MARIOTTI, Carson Winnacunnet 3:25.43 4

5 SUNG, Erin Nashua North 3:28.37 2

6 MARTIN, Abby Keene 3:35.87 1

7 BARBA, Mia Bishop Guertin 3:43.19

8 CARPENTER, Shea Bishop Guertin 3:44.46

#12 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DOHERTY, Fiona Bishop Guertin 5:01.37 10

2 FINN, Mary-Kate Bishop Guertin 5:09.47 8

3 GOULAS, Abby Concord 5:13.70 6

4 SVENDSEN, Stephanie Souhegan 5:19.73 4

5 CONWAY, Meghan Nashua South 5:26.32 2

6 FONDAKOWSKI, Anna Bishop Guertin 5:37.88 1

7 TABOR, Maya Winnacunnet 5:46.66

8 GLOVER, Madeleine Souhegan 5:50.07

9 HAYDEN, Annika Nashua North 5:52.22

#14 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TRUDEL, Chloe Souhegan 10:24.86 10

2 FINN, Mary-Kate Bishop Guertin 10:35.60 8

3 SMITH, Shelly Concord 10:58.73 6

4 BRAMMER-DEPUY, Anna Souhegan 11:16.32 4

5 KRAFT, Katie Bishop Guertin 12:07.99 2

#16 Women's 55m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROSARIO, Heidy Bishop Guertin 10.16 3(1) 10

2 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 10.25 3(2) 8

3 CAIRNS, Caroline Bishop Guertin 10.54 2(1) 6

4 MULLER, Katherine Concord 10.58 3(3) 4

5 ORTIZ, Myasiah Nashua South 10.60 3(4) 2

6 CASTOR, McKenna Keene 10.63 2(2) 1

7 GATHERAL, Brooke Bishop Guertin 10.69 2(3)

8 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 10.71 1(1)

9 ZIELINSKI, Sofia Bishop Guertin 11.50 1(2)

10 GAGE, Anysa Merrimack 12.30 1(3)
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#16 Women's 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 10.71

2 ZIELINSKI, Sofia Bishop Guertin 11.50

3 GAGE, Anysa Merrimack 12.30

Section 2 of 3

1 CAIRNS, Caroline Bishop Guertin 10.54

2 CASTOR, McKenna Keene 10.63

3 GATHERAL, Brooke Bishop Guertin 10.69

Section 3 of 3

1 ROSARIO, Heidy Bishop Guertin 10.16

2 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 10.25

3 MULLER, Katherine Concord 10.58

4 ORTIZ, Myasiah Nashua South 10.60

#18 Women's 4 x 300m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bishop Guertin (A) 3:17.61 2(1) 10

2 Keene (A) 3:19.79 2(2) 8

3 Nashua South (A) 3:20.94 1(1) 6

4 Concord (A) 3:22.44 2(3) 4

5 Souhegan (A) 3:23.21 2(4) 2

6 Nashua North (A) 3:26.51 1(2) 1

7 Winnacunnet (A) 3:36.24 1(3)

8 Merrimack (A) 3:38.38 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Nashua South (A) 3:20.94

2 Nashua North (A) 3:26.51

3 Winnacunnet (A) 3:36.24

4 Merrimack (A) 3:38.38

Section 2 of 2

1 Bishop Guertin (A) 3:17.61

2 Keene (A) 3:19.79

3 Concord (A) 3:22.44

4 Souhegan (A) 3:23.21

#20 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PROCK, Marie Keene 4' 10" 10

1 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 4' 10" 8

3 MURRIN, Audrey Bishop Guertin 4' 8" 6

4 CRUZ, Mia Nashua South 4' 6" 4

4 POTTER, Sarah Concord 4' 6" 2

GAGE, Anysa Merrimack NH

LEAK, Victoria Merrimack Valley NH
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#20 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

SALISBURY, Reilly Keene NH

MAZEROLLE, Olivia Nashua North NH

ARPIN, Madison Nashua South NH

OKORIE, Kelechi Nashua North NH

#22 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NOVAK, Madelyn Nashua North 34' 61 /2 10

2 MOSLEY, Ruthy Nashua South 29' 11" 8

3 PARSHLEY, Marissa Bishop Guertin 27' 81 /4 6

4 ROBERTS, Zoe Jane Keene 27' 23 /4 4

5 BEATON, Zakayla Bishop Guertin 26' 7" 2

6 ANDERSON, Lilly Merrimack 25' 6" 1

7 ABBIS, Marissa Nashua South 24' 93 /4

8 GAUTIERI, Nora Nashua South 24' 83 /4

9 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie Concord 23' 81 /2

10 POWERS, Addison Bishop Guertin 23' 2"

11 FULLER, Emma Manchester Memorial 22' 2"

LEAK, Victoria Merrimack Valley ND
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